“ Advent -
VY «

@ CHAPEL s




(<]

O 0 0 0O 0O O 0 00 0O

0O 0000

10

11

12

13

14

15

DAY

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

DATE

Hope

12/4/2023

12/5/2023

12/6/2023

12/7/2023

12/8/2023

Peace

12/11/2023

12/12/2023

12/13/2023

12/14/2023

12/15/2023

Joy

12/18/2023

12/19/2023

12/20/2023

12/21/2023

12/22/2023

SCRIPTURE

Psalm 27

Luke 1:57-80

Isaiah 42:1-9

John 1:1-34

John 3:22-36

Psalm 29

Luke 2:25-35

Isaiah 9:2-7

John 14:1-14

John 14:15-31

Psalm 30

Luke 1:39-55

Isaiah 35:3-10

John 15:1-25

John 15:26-16:33



(<]

O 0 00 0O

O 0 0 0O 0O

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DAY

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

DATE
Love
12/25/2023
12/26/2023
12/27/2023
12/28/2023
12/29/2023
Worship
1/1/2024
1/2/2024
1/3/2024
1/4/2024

1/5/2024

SCRIPTURE

Psalm 107

Matthew 1:18-25

Micah 5:2-4

John 3:1-21

John 10:1-18

Psalm 145

Matthew 2:1-18

Jeremiah 31:1-25

John 17:1-19

John 17:20-26



HELPING PEOPLE FOLLOW JESUS

Our prayer is that everyone at Chapel is growing in the knowledge of God, being
strengthened with all power according to his glorious might. We pray that God
gives us great endurance and patience, as we teach and admonish one another
with all wisdom... with gratitude in our hearts. (Colossians 1:9-13, 3:15-17)

purpose by encouraging everyone to walk down our

' ENGAGE While relying on the Holy Spirit’s power, we accomplish this
GATHER DISCIPLESHIP PATHWAY.

.GROW We ENGAGE with our greater community by initiating and

building relationships with people that need to know and

follow Jesus. This can be done in various informal personal settings, as well as

through specific outreach events. Without initiating and building relationships
with others, evangelism, growth, and life change will not occur.

Devote yourselves to prayer, being watchful and thankful. And pray for us, too, that God may open
a door for our message, so that we may proclaim the mystery of Christ, for which I am in chains.
Pray that I may proclaim it clearly, as I should. Be wise in the way you act toward outsiders; make
the most of every opportunity. Let your conversation be always full of grace, seasoned with salt, so
that you may know how to answer everyone. - Colossians 4:2-6

We GATHER and worship together on Sunday mornings as one church family.
This is the environment where we give generously of our time, treasure, and
talent. We study scripture, learn to praise God, celebrate communion, and pray
for the personal encouragement and courage to live a completely surrendered life
in Jesus Christ.

Let us hold unswervingly to the hope we profess, for he who promised is faithful. And let us consider
how we may spur one another on toward love and good deeds, not giving up meeting together, as
some are in the habit of doing, but encouraging one another—and all the more as you see the Day
approaching. - Hebrews 10:23-25

We GROW in our faith by being personally transformed by the Holy Spirit and
teach others to be disciples of Jesus. This occurs in classes, Life Groups, and
D-Groups. Although there are many other things that could be done to foster
discipleship growth (serving, giving, etc.), meeting together is small groups is the
most important step to achieve personal integrity and life change.

The things you have heard me say in the presence of many witnesses entrust to reliable people who
will also be qualified to teach others. - 2 Timothy 2:2

Wherever you dare on your journey with God, you can find hope and salvation
through Jesus and a church home here at Chapel.

Chapel of the Cross
160 Flanders Road, Westborough MA 01581

A OF THE Phone: (508) 870-0001
‘ ' CRUSS Website: chapelcares.com

Social Media: @chapelcares



	Blank Page
	Blank Page



