

	#	DAY	DATE	SCRIPTURE			
			Норе				
	1	Monday	12/4/2023	Psalm 27			
	2	Tuesday	12/5/2023	Luke 1:57-80			
	3	Wednesday	12/6/2023	Isaiah 42:1-9			
	4	Thursday	12/7/2023	John 1:1-34			
	5	Friday	12/8/2023	John 3:22-36			
			Peace				
	6	Monday	12/11/2023	Psalm 29			
	7	Tuesday	12/12/2023	Luke 2:25-35			
	8	Wednesday	12/13/2023	Isaiah 9:2-7			
	9	Thursday	12/14/2023	John 14:1-14			
	10	Friday	12/15/2023	John 14:15-31			
Joy							
	11	Monday	12/18/2023	Psalm 30			
	12	Tuesday	12/19/2023	Luke 1:39-55			
	13	Wednesday	12/20/2023	Isaiah 35:3-10			
	14	Thursday	12/21/2023	John 15:1-25			
	15	Friday	12/22/2023	John 15:26-16:33			

~	#	DAY	DATE	SCRIPTURE			
Love							
	16	Monday	12/25/2023	Psalm 107			
	17	Tuesday	12/26/2023	Matthew 1:18-25			
	18	Wednesday	12/27/2023	Micah 5:2-4			
	19	Thursday	12/28/2023	John 3:1-21			
	20	Friday	12/29/2023	John 10:1-18			
Worship							
	21	Monday	1/1/2024	Psalm 145			
	22	Tuesday	1/2/2024	Matthew 2:1-18			
	23	Wednesday	1/3/2024	Jeremiah 31:1-25			
	24	Thursday	1/4/2024	John 17:1-19			
	25	Friday	1/5/2024	John 17:20-26			

HELPING PEOPLE FOLLOW JESUS

Our prayer is that everyone at Chapel is growing in the knowledge of God, being strengthened with all power according to his glorious might. We pray that God gives us great endurance and patience, as we teach and admonish one another with all wisdom... with gratitude in our hearts. (Colossians 1:9-13, 3:15-17)



While relying on the Holy Spirit's power, we accomplish this purpose by encouraging everyone to walk down our **DISCIPLESHIP PATHWAY**.

We **ENGAGE** with our greater community by **initiating and building relationships** with people that need to know and

follow Jesus. This can be done in various informal personal settings, as well as through **specific outreach events**. Without initiating and building relationships with others, evangelism, growth, and life change will not occur.

Devote yourselves to prayer, being watchful and thankful. And pray for us, too, that God may open a door for our message, so that we may proclaim the mystery of Christ, for which I am in chains. Pray that I may proclaim it clearly, as I should. Be wise in the way you act toward outsiders; make the most of every opportunity. Let your conversation be always full of grace, seasoned with salt, so that you may know how to answer everyone. - Colossians 4:2-6

We **GATHER** and worship together on Sunday mornings as **one church family**. This is the environment where we **give generously of our time**, **treasure**, **and talent**. We study scripture, learn to praise God, celebrate communion, and pray for the personal encouragement and courage to live a completely surrendered life in Jesus Christ.

Let us hold unswervingly to the hope we profess, for he who promised is faithful. And let us consider how we may spur one another on toward love and good deeds, not giving up meeting together, as some are in the habit of doing, but encouraging one another—and all the more as you see the Day approaching. - Hebrews 10:23-25

We **GROW** in our faith by being personally transformed by the Holy Spirit and teach others to be **disciples of Jesus**. This occurs in classes, Life Groups, and D-Groups. Although there are many other things that could be done to foster discipleship growth (serving, giving, etc.), meeting together is small groups is the most important step to achieve **personal integrity and life change**.

The things you have heard me say in the presence of many witnesses entrust to reliable people who will also be qualified to teach others. - 2 Timothy 2:2

Wherever you are on your journey with God, you can find hope and salvation through Jesus and a church home here at Chapel.



Chapel of the Cross

160 Flanders Road, Westborough MA 01581 Phone: (508) 870-0001 Website: chapelcares.com Social Media: @chapelcares